PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6648374

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BLUEDOG DESIGN LLC	09/16/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHURCH & DWIGHT CO., INC.	
Street Address:	469 NORTH HARRISON STREET	
Internal Address:	ATTN: PATENT GROUP	
City:	PRINCETON	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08543-5297	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62873476
Application Number:	16915083

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: PATENTS@CHURCHDWIGHT.COM Correspondent Name: CHURCH & DWIGHT CO., INC.

Address Line 1: 469 NORTH HARRISON STREET

Address Line 2: ATTN. PATENT GROUP

Address Line 4: PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY 08543-5297

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	99390US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHELE GREENBERG	
SIGNATURE:	/mg/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/09/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=99390US-Bluedog to CD executed#page1.tif source=99390US-Bluedog to CD executed#page2.tif

PATENT 506601569 REEL: 055875 FRAME: 0037

Assignment of Rights, Title an (Single Assignor; Sin	Docket No. 99390 Utility		
This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest (check all that apply):			
X United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention			
X Foreign rights, title, and interest in the in	nvention		
X United States Patent Application Serial I	No. 16/915,083 filed 6/29/2020		
United States Provisional Patent Applica	tion Serial No. 62/873,476 filed July 12, 2019	9	
United States Patent No(s).			
International (PCT) Patent Application S	Serial No. PCT/US20/40301 filed June 30, 20.	20	
Other (specify)			
Title of the Invention			
MULTI-CHAMBERED PACKAG	E		
Assignor			
Name	Address	y .	
BLUEDOG DESIGN LLC	403 N Carpenter Street		
	Chicago, IL 60642		
Assignee			
Name	Addres	s	
CHURCH & DWIGHT CO., INC.	ATTN: PATENT GROUP 469 North Harrison Street		
	Princeton, NJ 08543-5297		

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Single Assignor; Single Assignee)

Docket No. 99390 Utility

Whereas, the above-identified Assignor has ownership rights in and to the invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as the "Invention");

And, whereas the above-identified Assignor desires to assign its entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention to the above-identified Assignee, and said Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire, right, title and interest in the same;

Now, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

Assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers its entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including all foreign applications claiming benefit thereto and any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof filed anywhere in the world, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to it with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee, including all causes of action for past infringements, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made;

And Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office and all foreign patent offices to issue any United States Letters Patent or foreign patent which may issue for said Invention solely to and in the name of said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto

And Assignor further hereby agrees to promptly sign and execute with no further compensation all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for US and foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense including all documents necessary to evidence Assignee as sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention.

ASSIGNOR:			
By: h Jd (Its authorize	deignatory)	Date: September 16, 2020	
Print name:	Mark Koenig		
Print title: _	Chief Financial Officer		

[Page 2 of 2]

RECORDED: 04/09/2021